



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 25 OF 2025**

MANJITAKAUR W/O PREMSINH GIL  
**Vrs.**  
NAGAR PARISHAD, GONDIA AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri Deepanshu Verma, Advocate for petitioner.  
Shri N. S. Rao, A. G. P. for respondent Nos.2 to 6.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND  
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**  
**DATE : 02/07/2025.**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30/07/2025.
3. Shri N. S. Rao, learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent Nos.2 to 6.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]