

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 25 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Manjitakaur W/o Premsinh GilPETITIONER

V/S

Nagar Parishad, Gondia Thr. Its Chief Officer....RESPONDENT

And Others

VIRAT SURENDRA MISHRA for Petitioner

(FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

None present. Counsel for petitioner to carry out amendment.

S.O to 30/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)